

# PROPOSED AMENDMENT

## HB 1001 # 18

### DIGEST

Reporting by state educational institutions. Provides additional information that state educational institutions must report to the commission for higher education. Makes a correction from the commission for higher education to the department of education for determining whether a driver's license is a prerequisite for being able to perform a sequence, course, apprenticeship, or program of study with regard to the career scholarship account program. Makes technical corrections.

---

- 1 Page 3, line 28, delete "commission." and insert "**department.**".
- 2 Page 10, line 21, delete "an award" and insert "**a grant**".
- 3 Page 12, line 2, delete "award." and insert "**grant.**".
- 4 Page 12, line 9, delete "award" and insert "**grant**".
- 5 Page 15, line 41, delete "an award" and insert "**a scholarship**".
- 6 Page 17, line 31, delete "limitation" and insert "**limitations**".
- 7 Page 23, between lines 1 and 2, begin a new line block indented and
- 8 insert:
- 9 "**(4) The ratio of faculty members to students, in the aggregate**
- 10 **for and for each degree program of the state educational**
- 11 **institution.**".
- 12 Page 23, line 2, delete "(4)" and insert "**(5)**".
- 13 Page 23, between lines 5 and 6, begin a new line block indented and
- 14 insert:
- 15 "**(6) The ratio of administrative support staff to students, in**
- 16 **the aggregate for and for each degree program of the state**
- 17 **educational institution.**
- 18 **(7) The ratio of faculty members to administrative support**
- 19 **staff.**".
- 20 Page 23, line 6, delete "(5)" and insert "**(8)**".
- 21 Page 23, line 8, delete "(6)" and insert "**(9)**".
- 22 Page 23, line 9, delete "(7)" and insert "**(10)**".
- 23 Page 23, line 16, delete "(8)" and insert "**(11)**".
- 24 Page 23, line 19, delete "(9)" and insert "**(12)**".
- 25 Page 23, line 22, delete "(10)" and insert "**(13)**".

(Reference is to HB 1001 as reprinted January 23, 2024.)